Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1983 Senate Bill 414

Date of enactment: May 10, 1984 Date of publication: May 17, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 452

- AN ACT to amend 125.32 (4) (b) 1 and 3 of the statutes, relating to the sale of coins and stamps on premises licensed for the sale of beer.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 125.32 (4) (b) 1 and 3 of the statutes are amended to read:

125.32 (4) (b) 1. In this paragraph "market" means the retail sale of secondhand or antique merchandise or art or the retail sale of coins or stamps.

83 WISACT 452

- 1936 -

3. No Class "B" license may be granted for premises on which an auction or the retail sale of secondhand or antique merchandise or art, other than sales in the ordinary course of business authorized under par. (a), or the retail sale of coins or stamps has been conducted within one year before the date of filing the application. The This subdivision does not apply if the retail sales occurred in the ordinary course of business authorized under par. (a) or if the auction or market conducted on the licensed premises was authorized under subd. 2.